	STRATER OF MINNESSOR
J.	Proclamation
WHEREAS:	The week of May 5 through May 11, 1985, celebrates the founding of the Minnesota Jaycees, organized with seven chapters on April 23, 1932; and
WHER EAS:	Built on a solid foundation, the Minnesota Jaycees have been creating opportunities for personal and leadership development through community involvement; and
WHEREAS:	The Minnesota Jaycees today number over 13,500 members in more than 340 local chapters; and
WHER EAS:	The civic bodies and service organizations of our communities and departments of local and state government recognize the great service rendered to this state by the Minnesota Jaycees; and
WHER EAS:	The Minnesota Jaycees continue to be active in the areas of community development, individual development, management development and public relations;
	SFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim the week ough May 11, 1985, to be

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED APR 2 2 1985 anderen throw ecretary of State in Minnesota.

JAYCEE WEEK

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this eleventh day of April in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eightyfive, and of the State the one hundred twenty-seventh.

Joan Anderson Grown \$35986

SECRETARY OF STATE

dy Despick

